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2N3137(SILICON)

NPN silicon annular transistors for large signal VHF
and UHF applications.

MAXIMUM RATINGS
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NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameters limits and package dimensions without
notice information rurnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to
press. However NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use, NJ
Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.
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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA - 25°C unless otherwise noted)

Gharacttrlttic

Collector- Bast Breakdown Voltage
Ic . 0. ImAdc, IE -0

Collector-Emitter Open Base Sus. Voltage
Ic - ISmAdc, IB - 0

Collector Cutoff Current
VCB- 20Vdc, 1£ - 0, Tc - -USQ'C

Collector Cutoff Current
VC B-20Vdc, IE .0

Emitter-Base Breakdown Voltage
IE - lOO^A, Ic - 0

DC Current Gain
VCE - SVdc, Ic - SOmAdc

Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage
!„ - SOmAdc, I_ - SmAdc

Small Signal Current Cain
VCE - lOVdc, Ic - SOmAdc, f - 100 Mm

Common-base Output Capacitance

VCB - lOVdc, Ic - 0, f - 100 kHz

Power Output

Power Gain Pin - lOOmw, f - 250 MHz

Efficiency VCE - 20Vdc

Symbol

VCDO

VCEO(Bus)

'CBO

'CBO

VEBO

hFE

VCE(sat)
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Cob

Pout

Ge
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Mil

40

20

4.0

20

5.0

400

6.0

40

TyplMl

600

7.7

69

MM

so

.05

120

0.3
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Unit

Vdc

Vdc
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Vdc
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